



101400841

SHEET

2.33.00

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Docket No. 10/WPC/D226

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the

commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks. Trease record the attached original documents or copy thereor:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Creative Food 'N Fun Company	Name: Del Taco, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation ☐ Other ☒ Exists Under Laws of Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: no	Street Address: 23041 Avenida de la Carlota, Lagra Hills. California 92653 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Other: Exists Under Laws of California If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
3. Name of conveyance:	representative designation is attached:		
X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: January 5, 2000			
4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	4. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Addition	1,035,949 1,219,339 1,221,321 1,231,138 1,231,168 1,231,240 1,232,360 1,392,800 1,458,796 1,728,349 1,793,268 1,830,903		
5. Please return the recorded document and address all	6. Total number of applications or		
correspondence to:	registrations involved		
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: William P. Christie	 7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$315.00 8. X Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. 		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date-rely aperity, 1990 (this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissions for Turbuses. 2000 Crystal Deive Arlington, VA 2200 Assistant Commissions (and Deive Date of Deposite Mary 16, 2000 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 WPC/mlm			

MLM IRV1035670.1-*-5/16/00 2:47 PM

01 FC:482

TRADEMARK REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0035

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CREATIVE FOOD 'N FUN COMPANY (hereinafter "Assignor"). a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 1750 Clint Moore Road. Boca Raton. Florida 33486-1010, is the owner of the United States and state trademark registrations identified in the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, DEL TACO, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a California corporation, located and doing business at 23041 Avenida de la Carlota, Laguna Hills. California 92653, is acquiring from Assignor these trademark registrations and hereby exercises its option to purchase from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks in the Schedule as provided under that certain Modification and Purchase Agreement dated July 7, 1992, between the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the marks and registrations identified in the attached Schedule, together with the goodwill of the business associated with these marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this instrument on this day of Jan. 5 1999.

CREATIVE FOOD 'N FUN COMPANY

By: / WM/ M. / MATTITLE TITLE VICE President / Treasurer

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 5th day of January 19992000.

Novery Public

My Commission Expires:

PD ASSIGN/9-8037R IPR/kas

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0036

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark Name	State/U.S.	Reg. No.
DEL TACO	Alabama	100339
DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE	Alabama	102182
DEL TACO	Florida	924607
DEL TACO & DESIGN	Florida	922905
DEL TACO	Georgia	S-4020
DEL TACO & DESIGN	Georgia	S-1128
DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE	Georgia	S-5198
SUNBURST DESIGN	Georgia	S-4019
DEL TACO & DESIGN	South Carolina	566
DEL TACO	Tennessee	No.87 Pg83
DEL TACO	Texas	36373
DEL TACO & DESIGN	Texas	36374
SUNBURST DESIGN	Texas	36403
COMBO CUP	United States of America	1231240
DEL MEAT BURRITO	United States of America	1232360
DEL TACO	United States of America	1221321
DEL TACO	United States of America	1231168
DEL TACO	United States of America	1231138
DEL TACO & DESIGN	United States of America	1793268
DEL TACO & DESIGN	United States of America	1728349
DEL TACO & DESIGN	United States of America	1035949
DEL TACO & DESIGN	United States of America	1830903
DEL TACO EXPRESS	United States of America	1458796
DEL TACO MEXICAN CAFE	United States of America	1392800
DOUBLE DEL	United States of America	1219339

PD LICENSE/9-8038R JPR/kas

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/22/2000 REEL: 002099 FRAME: 0037